Accounts Payable VILLAGE OF
To Be Paid Proof List NORT H
User: mflatt
Printed: 12/29/2015 - 2:30PM
Batch: 00501.01.2016 - 01042016
T Crossroads on the Fox
Description Amount Account Acct Name Invoice # Inv Date Pmt Date

Accela, Inc. #774375

034670

Credit Card Transactions/Aug/Sep 2015 802.00 60-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 31714 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Credit Card Transactions/Oct 2015 670.00 60-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 31916 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Credit Card Transactions/Nov 2015 720.00 60-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 32229 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 2,192.00 *Vendor Total

Adams Valuation Corp.

049510

Land Appraisal 1,200.00 12-438-4280 Professional/Consulting Fees 20461 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 1,200.00 *Vendor Total

Amalgamated Bank

024400

Paying Agent 2000 39.58 32-430-4709 Fiscal Agent Fees 1853291009 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 39.58 *Vendor Total

AT&T Global Services, Inc.

023770

Maintenance Contract/Dec. 2015 157.17 01-430-4651 Telephone 10823368 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 157.17 *Vendor Total

At&T

001620

Internet/Phone/PWks Garage 146.18 01-445-4651 Telephone 137832452 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 146.18 *Vendor Total

Bonnell Industries

035410

Plow Repair 1,216.94 01-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 0165911 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 1,216.94 *Vendor Total

Call One

043480

Phone Lines/25 E. State St 295.85 01-430-4651 Telephone 01142016-00112/23/2015 01/04/2016

Phone Lines/25 E. State St 295.85 01-441-4651 Telephone 01142016-00Z 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Phone Lines/25 E. State St 295.85 01-445-4651 Telephone 01142016-00712/23/2015 01/04/2016

Phone Lines/25 E. State St 295.85 60-445-4651 Telephone 01142016-004 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Phone Lines/318 Butterfield 62.30 01-445-4651 Telephone 01142016-00% 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (12/29/2015 - 2:30 PM) Page 1



Description Amount Account Acct Name Invoice # Inv Date Pmt Date

Phone Lines/314 Butterfield 32.90 01-445-4651 Telephone 01142016-00¢ 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Phone Lines/316 Butterfield 32.65 60-445-4651 Telephone 01142016-00712/23/2015 01/04/2016

Phone Lines/600 Princeton 113.14 60-445-4651 Telephone 01142016-00¢ 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

PRI/NAPD/VH 234.69 01-440-4652 Communications 01142016-00¢ 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

PRI/NAPD/VH 234.69 01-430-4652 Communications 01142016-01€12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Phone Lines/200 S. Lincolnway 864.87 01-440-4651 Telephone 01142016-01112/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 2,758.64 *Vendor Total

Coffman Truck Sales, Inc.

000320

Truck Inspection #175 21.50 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 1001009479 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Truck Inspection #185 21.50 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 1001009481 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Truck Inspection #192 21.50 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 1001009652 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Truck Inspection #170 20.50 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 1001009666 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Truck Inspection #179 21.50 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 1001009676 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Truck Re-Inspection 1.00 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 1001010140 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 107.50 *Vendor Total

Comcast Cable

040740

Internet Sves/West Treatment Plant 158.48 60-445-4652 Communications 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

TV Service/NAPD 10.55 01-440-4652 Communications 87712006101:12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 169.03 *Vendor Total

Commercial Tire Services, Inc.

038680

Tire Repair/NAPD 24.50 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 3330009854 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 24.50 *Vendor Total

Commonwealth Edison

000330

Streetlights/1802 Orchard Gateway 430.31 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0562144049 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Streetlights/355 Moorfield 9.75 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0795092063 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Streetlights/1197 Comiskey 9.75 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0903075187 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Streetlights/1193 Comiskey 9.75 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1743032047 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Streetlights/1600 Orchard Gateway 143.92 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 2579039064 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Streetlights/Various Locations 1,116.45 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 3771153008 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 1,719.93 *Vendor Total

Don Mc Cue Chevrolet

032700

Squad Repair 279.55 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 466769 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 279.55 *Vendor Total

Don's Sharpening Centre, Inc.

008480

Fuel Line for Chainsaw Repair 4.92 01-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 162614 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
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Total: 4.92 *Vendor Total

Eye For Design

040200

Door Hangers/Publ Wks 70.00 01-445-4540 Streets & Alleys Rpr & Mtce ~ EFD5031 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Envelopes/NAPD 165.00 01-440-4411 Office Expenses EFD5032 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 235.00 *Vendor Total

Fox Metro Water Reclamation

000170

Sewer Services/VH 81.60 01-445-4662 Utility N02-0164 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Sewer Services/PWks 5.44 01-445-4662 Utility N02-5182 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 87.04 *Vendor Total

Fox Valley West Partners

049560

Sewer Recapture Jul-Sept 201 2,017.61 91-000-2237 Sewer Recapture Various locs  12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 2,017.61 *Vendor Total

Frost Electric Company, Inc.

021540

Light Repair/Parking Lot 279.00 01-445-4530 Public Grounds Rpr & Mtce 6466 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Misc. Streetlight Repairs 1,925.00 10-445-4661 Street Light Repair/Maint 6467 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

RTU Service Call/NAPD 300.00 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 6472 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Install boxes/Camera Conduit/VH 2,020.00 21-452-4870 Equipment 6473 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 4,524.00 *Vendor Total

Harmonic Heating & Air Conditioning

047680

Replace Condenser Fan/NAPD 2,487.50 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce  115.025 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 2,487.50 *Vendor Total

JSN Contractors Supply

041440

Marking Paint/New Street Signs 79.50 01-445-4545 Traffic Signs & Signals 79656 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 79.50 *Vendor Total

Meade Electric Company, Inc.

027140

Locating Traffic Loops 129.33 01-445-4545 Traffic Signs & Signals 671865 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 129.33 *Vendor Total

MidAmerican Technology, Inc.

049550

Locator Repair 387.00 01-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 10981 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
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Total: 387.00 *Vendor Total

Midwest Roofing & Siding, Inc.

049570

TIF Facade Grant Reimb 13,200.00 12-480-4784 TIF Reimbursements/Grants 18 S. Lnclnwy 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 13,200.00 *Vendor Total

North Aurora NAPA, Inc.

038730

Brake parts 359.90 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 208759 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Oil Filters 20.08 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 208914 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Filters for Dump Trucks 257.19 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 208941 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Touch up Paint 11.72 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 209067 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Light Repair LED Bar 45.44 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 209515 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Oil Filter 189.25 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 209525 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Light Repair Plug 1.29 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 209589 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Stock for Vehicle Repairs 43.14 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 209718 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Cleaning Supplies 8.98 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 209720 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Oil Filter Returned -45.89 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 209949 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 891.10 *Vendor Total

Office Depot

039370

Misc. Office Supplies 13.30 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 81157449700 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Misc. Office Supplies 13.29 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 81157449700 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Misc. Office Supplies 16.53 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 81157449700 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Misc. Office Supplies 13.29 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 81157449700 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 56.41 *Vendor Total

Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc.

048030

Custodial Supplies 124.99 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies 197651 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 124.99 *Vendor Total

Rush Power Systems, LLC

042350

Generator Repair 555.95 01-445-4530 Public Grounds Rpr & Mtce 3633 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 555.95 *Vendor Total

Sikich LLP

019090

FY 15 Audit/Final 6,330.00 01-430-4265 Audit Services 236026 final 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

FY 15 Audit/TIF 2,090.00 12-438-4265 Audit Services 236026 tif  12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 8,420.00 *Vendor Total

Standard Equipment Company

036350
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Vactor Repairs 39.62 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint C09041 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Total: 39.62 *Vendor Total

Superior Asphalt Materials LLC

031440

Cold Patch 127.38 01-445-4540 Streets & Alleys Rpr & Mtce 20151200 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 127.38 *Vendor Total

Third Millennium Assoc. , Inc.

033470

Late/Final Water Bills 558.86 60-445-4507 Printing 18863 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 558.86 *Vendor Total

Traffic Control & Protection

021520

Replacement Stop Signs (20) 682.00 01-445-4545 Traffic Signs & Signals 85327 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Brackets for new Street Signs 17.40 01-445-4545 Traffic Signs & Signals 85328 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 699.40 *Vendor Total

Uniform Den, Inc.

020300

Ballistic Vests (10) 1,958.50 01-440-4160 Uniform Allowance 41765 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 1,958.50 *Vendor Total

Verizon Wireless

025430

Cell Phones & Charges 263.74 01-430-4652 Communications 9757184680 a 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Cell Phones & Charges 103.96 01-441-4652 Communications 9757184680 ¢ 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Cell Phones & Charges 2.76  01-440-4652 Communications 9757184680 F12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Cell Phones & Charges 527.74 01-440-4652 Communications 9757184680 r 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Cell Phones & Charges 338.90 01-445-4652 Communications 9757184680 1 12/23/2015 01/04/2016

Cell Phones & Charges 388.06 60-445-4652 Communications 9757184680 v 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 1,625.16 *Vendor Total

Vision Service Plan (IL)

042720

Employee Vision Ins/January 2016 366.38 01-000-2056 VSP - Employee Contributions jan2016 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 366.38 *Vendor Total

Water Products Company

001170

Curb Box Repair Service 650.10 60-445-4568 Watermain Rprs. & Rplemts. 0263367 12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 650.10 *Vendor Total

Wiermanski

042710
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12V LEAD Duracell (2) 49.90 60-445-4480 New Meters,rprs. & Rplemts.  434-242752  12/23/2015 01/04/2016
Total: 49.90 *Vendor Total
Report Total: 49,286.67
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